corruption and other welfare requirements of the law enforcement agents responsible for the 

fight against the illicit drugs in the Country. This is against the backdrop that, available data 

discovered by this paper revealed that, as at 2019, the National Drug Law Enforcement Agency 

(NDLEA) numerical manpower stood at barely as only Four Thousand, Seven Hundred (4,700) 

personnel saddled with this type of onerous responsibility in a Country of about two hundred 

million people.50 

6. Data Collection, Analysis and Interpretation 

As a dual analytical research methodology aimed at having empirical balance data and

[...]

of inpatients with such related complications (admitted and given bed within the Hospital); 

fourthly, the duration required for treatment of such type of complications; and lastly, the cost of 

treatment within such period of time. The received data appeared self-explanatory. That, between 

January to December, 2021, a total number of nine thousand, five hundred and eighty three 

(9,583) both inpatients and outpatient were recorded, most of them having used Cannabis for 

about 70-90%. That, the average age bracket of the patients ranges between 21 to 46 years. 

Accordingly, it was revealed that about two thousand (2,000) were admitted as inpatient and 

need at least three months adequate treatment with the possibility of follow up; while the cost of 

treatment is forty five thousand (#45,000) Naira for just two weeks per patient (including the fee 

for bedding as subsidies by the Federal Government). This report simply means that, each 

inpatient requires ninety thousands (#90,000) Naira per month for his treatment at the Hospital. It 

equally means that, each inpatient requires the sum of two hundred and seventy thousand 

(#270,000) Naira for his three months treatment without the cost of possible follow up treatment. 

Then, when you multiply the sum of two hundred and seventy thousand (#270,000) Naira by two 

thousand (2,000) inpatient, it will give you the sum of five hundred and forty thousand (540,000) 

Naira in a Federal Government hospital subsidised treatment. Then, the next question is what is 

the cost of treatment for the remaining seven thousand, five hundred and eighty three (7,583) 

outpatients. The subsequent inquiry with regards to the treatment of the outpatient was unable to 

provide the desired and accurate answer, as it was reported that, each outpatient has his own 

different peculiarities, hence, the cost of medication of such patients may differ from one